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ប្រាសរដកលសធ៖ ទសសនៈលៅក្នងុអត្ថរទលនេះជាទសសនៈររស់អនក្នកពនធ។ ទសសនៈលៅក្នងុអត្ថរទលនេះមកនខមនជាទសសនៈររសន់កយត័្ក្រររធនបាេក្កេចលទ។ 

Disclaimer: The opinions expressed in this article are those of the authors. They do not purport to reflect the opinions or views of the Trust Regulator. 
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 ិ ច្ទទកក្ព់ន័ធនងងប្រត្ករត្ិការថ្នររធនបាេក្កេច លៅក្នុង 

ប្ពេះរាជាណាេប្ក្ក្មពុជា ប្ត្ូិលោេះប្ាយលោយប្ក្ុមប្រងក្ាលោេះ- 

ប្ាយ ចិ្ទទររធនបាេក្កេចថ្ននកយ័ត្ក្រររធនបាេក្កេច (ន.ប.ធ.) 

លេើក្ខេងខត្មានារក្ាំណ្ត្់លផ្សសងពីលនេះ លោយរញ្ញត្ិកក្រកក្ព់ន័ធ។ 

លសេក្ដីសលប្មេររស់ប្ក្ុមប្រងក្ាលោេះប្ាយ ចិ្ទទ ជាក្មមិត្ថថុ្ន

រណ្ដ ងងរដឋបាេ ឬរណ្ដ ងងត្ទ៉ា លៅត្លុាារមានសមត្ថក្កេចក្នងុរយៈ 

លពេ៣០ (ាមសករ) ថ្ងៃ គកត្ពថី្ងៃលេញលសេក្ដីសលប្មេ។ 

ារលរៀរេាំ នកងារប្រប្ពងត្ិលៅថ្នប្ក្មុប្រងក្ាលោេះប្ាយ 

 ិ ច្ទទ ប្ត្ូិ ក្ាំណ្ត្់លោយប្រាសររស់រដឋមន្រនិបី្ក្សួងលសដឋក្កេចនកង

ហករញ្ញិ ត្ថុ នកងជាប្រធានប្ក្ុមប្រងក្ាថ្នអាជាា ធរលសទហករញ្ញិ ត្ថុមកន- 

ខមនធនាគារ តាមសាំលណ្ើររស់ ន.ប.ធ. (េារ់សដ ីពីររធនបាេក្កេច, 

២០១៩; េារ់សដ ីពីារលរៀរេាំនកងារប្រប្ពងត្ិលៅថ្នអាជាា ធរលសទ

ហករញ្ញិ ត្ថុមកនខមនធនាគារ, ២០២១; អនុប្ក្ងត្យសដ ពីីារលរៀរេាំនកង  

 

ារប្រប្ពងត្ិលៅររស់អងគភាពលប្ាមឱទទររស់អាជាា ធរលសទ

ហករញ្ញិត្ថុមកនខមនធនាគារ, ២០២១)។ 

Disputes related to the operation of trust in 

the Kingdom of Cambodia shall be resolved by the 

Trust Dispute Resolution Council of the Trust 

Regulator (TR), unless otherwise specified by the 

relevant regulator. The decision of the Dispute 

Resolution Council is the subject of an administrative 

complaint or appeal to the competent court within 

30 (thirty) days from the date of the decision. 

The organization and functioning of the 

Dispute Resolution Council shall be determined by a 

Prakas of the Minister of Economy and Finance and 

Chairman of the Council of the Non-Bank Financial 

Services Authority at the request of the TR (Law on 

Trust, 2019; Law on the Organization and 

Functioning of the Non-Bank Financial Services 

Authority, 2021; Sub-Decree on the Organization 

and Functioning of Units Under the Non-Bank 

Financial Services Authority, 2021). 
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